

- 1 Page 1-line 8 Delete "and (b)".
- 2
- 3 Page 1-lines 9 and 10 Delete entirely and insert "12-4-412 by
- 4 creating a new subsection (j) are amended
- 5 to read:".
- 6
- 7 Page 2-line 5 Delete "for twenty-four (24)".
- 8
- 9 Page 2-lines 6 and 7 Delete entirely and insert "as provided
- 10 in W.S. 12-4-412(j);".
- 11
- 12 Page 2-lines 9 through 11 Delete entirely.
- 13
- 14 Page 2-lines 17 through 21 Delete entirely.
- 15
- 16 Page 3-lines 1 through 9 Delete entirely and insert:
- 17
- 18 "(j) In addition to the one (1) additional license or permit
- 19 authorized under paragraph (b)(iii) of this section, the holder of
- 20 a microbrewery permit under this section may also hold a malt
- 21 beverage permit under W.S. 12-4-502(a) for the purpose of selling
- 22 its own brewed malt beverages.". ROTHFUSS